N
O
TE
: T
he
 c
om
pa
ny
 re
se
rv
es
 th
e
ri
gh
t t
o
m
ak
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l a
nd
/o
r c
on
st
ru
ct
io
n
m
od
ifi
ca
ti
on
s
w
it
ho
ut
 p
ri
or
 n
ot
ic
  |
E
XE
L2
00
-1
70
0
| T
.S
. |
 V
. E
N
.2
-3
00
52
02
5
Power
220V
Operation
Pneumatic
operation with
electric assistance
for controller
and sensors
Vertical
movement
from 200 mm
to max 1700 mm
System
IP67 system with
water protection
CE
marking
2006/42/CE
External
measurements
height 2000 mm
length 1300 mm
width 1200 mm
Surface of the
mold housing
platform
1200x900 mm
4 bar
minimum
7 bar
maximum
Construction
stainless steel
AISI 304
200
kilograms
Maximum
liftable
weight
The EXEL200-1700 equipment is a mobile pallet truck unit equipped
with omnidirectional castors and integral braking system. It enables
controlled vertical displacement of a specialised upper platform with
high-resistance sliding base, designed for safe transport of both full
and empty moulds.
The system incorporates automated pneumatic extractor with
specialised gripper for precise positioning opposite mould levels to be
discharged from multi-mould towers. Positioning operation to contact
point between gripper and moulds is performed via operator-controlled
manoeuvring lever. The gripper extractor automation executes
combined horizontal and vertical movements, removing moulds from
cage and positioning them on roller platform.
For automatic discharge it incorporates retractable wheel base
between roller plane that elevates to enable mould rolling, utilising
pusher tool for external displacement. This integrated system ensures
e�cient multi-level mould extraction with enhanced automation and
minimal manual intervention throughout operational cycles.
FUNCTIONALITY
TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
OPERATION
The operator controls vertical and
horizontal positioning via manoeuvring
lever until gripper extractor is
positioned opposite selected mould
level.
Pneumatic extractor automatically
activates upon reaching correct
position, executing combined
movements to remove moulds from
tower and position on roller platform.
Retractable wheels elevate facilitating
automatic mould rolling.
Pusher tool displaces moulds externally,
completing automated discharge cycle
and preparing system for subsequent
operation.
INOXSIM project by SIGNALS IN MOTION,S.L.
Can Marcet 23 · 08781 Els Hostalets de Pierola; Barcelona - Spain
info@signalsinmotion.eu - inoxsim.com
EXEL200-1700